# 505475160 05/14/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5521964

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	AIA	Nama		
		Name	Execution Date	
BEETLEQ INC.			05/02/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	VIVEK KANGRALKAR			
Street Address:	8705 GRANGE ROAD			
City:	PLANO			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75024			
Name:	VIKRAM PATIL			
Street Address:	103B, SILVER COUNTY APT.			
Internal Address:	OFF HARALUR ROAD, KUDULU			
City:	BANGALORE			
State/Country:	INDIA			
Postal Code:	560102			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16110762		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		(908)274-3113		
		) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		9082743111		
•		pair@mb-ip.com	•	
•		M&B IP ANALYSTS, LLC		
		500 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA		
Address Line 4:		MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960	)-7070	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BTLQ P1308	BTLQ P1308	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON	MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON	
	SIGNATURE:		/Michael Ben-Shimon/	
SIGNATURE:		/Michael Ben-Shimon/		

### **Total Attachments: 1** source=btlq\_P1308\_\_Patent\_Application\_NamesAssignment\_20190508#page1.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION**

**BEETLEQ INC.** ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Application Number: **16/110,762** filed on **August 23, 2018,** titled **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING OF DEPLOYED UNITS**, (the "Patent"). The assignment for the Patent was recorded on **August 23, 2018** with Reel/Frame **047521/0168**.

VIVEK KANGRALKAR and VIKRAM PATIL ("Assignees") desire to acquire rights in and to the Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee **100%** of its title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

#### Assignor: BEETLEQ INC.

Signed by: VIVEK KANGRALKAR, CEO for the Assignor

Signature: Date: MAY 02, 2019

PATENT REEL: 049173 FRAME: 0242

#### **RECORDED: 05/14/2019**

Page 1 of 1